

## Winslow Township Fire District #1



## SPECIAL MEETING FOR PUBLIC HEARING ON AMENDMENTS TO 2023 BUDGET; HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE AMENDMENTS AND ADOPTION OF THE 2023 BUDGET/WORKSHOP MEETING

## WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1

**TAKE NOTICE**, the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District #1, will hold a Special Meeting advertised for January 12, 2023, at 6:30 pm for a Public Hearing to be held for making amendments to the 2023 Budget. Following the Hearing on the amendments the Fire Commissioners will hold a Public Hearing on the Amended Budget. At the conclusion of that Hearing the Fire Commissioners may vote to adopt the 2023 Budget. Official Board action to take place during the meeting.

**TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** the amendments to the Budget are being advertised in accordance with NJ 40A:14-78.3.

All interested persons are hereby notified that the proposed changes to the Budget for Winslow Township Fire District #1 are available at the Fire District Office located at 9 Cedar Brook Road, Cedar Brook, New Jersey. The Amendments will also be available the night of the meeting. In addition, copies will be made available on the Fire District's webpage, winslowtwpfd.org.

In addition, the proposed changes to the Budget of Winslow Township Fire District #1 will be posted on the Official Bulletin Board located at the Winslow Township Municipal Building, 125 S. Route 73, Braddock, New Jersey.

**NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN** that a Board of Fire Commission Workshop Meeting may be held following the Public Hearing, for the purpose of holding discussions on various Fire Department Business. No Official Board Action will be held during the Workshop Meeting. This meeting will also be held at the Winslow Township Fire District Offices, 9 Cedar Brook Road, Sicklerville, NJ 08081.

December 20, 2022 Date of Notice

Robert Sirolli, Secretary Winslow Township Fire District #1

**Administrative Office**